Industrial Batteries – Network Power
Powerfit S500
High energy density for maximum security.
Specifications
2
If cost efficiency and
high performance are requested.
Specifications

lead acid
batteries
4
*  +/-1mm
Technical characteristics and data
Container, terminal and torque
Container: UL 94-HB
=Polypro-
pylene (PP)
6 Nm 8 Nm
Type Part number Nominal Capacity Length* Width* Height* Weight Internal Terminal
voltage C20 C10 C1 (l) (b/w) (h) resistance
1.75 V/C 1.75 V/C 1.60 V/C acc. to
20°C 20°C 20°C approx. IEC 60896-21
V Ah Ah Ah mm mm mm kg m Ω
S512/25 NAS5120025HW0MA 12 25.0 23.5 15.8 168 127 174 9.5 18.8 M-M6
S512/38 NAS5120038HW0MA 12 38.0 36.0 23.2 198 168 175 13.5 14.7 M-M6
S512/50 NAS5120050HW0MB 12 51.0 48.0 32.5 234 169 190 18.5 10.2 M-M6
S512/60 NAS5120060HW0MB 12 61.0 58.0 40.8 272 166 190 23.0 8.4 M-M6
S512/92 NAS5120092HW0MA 12 92.0 87.0 54.4 359 172 226 30.0 7.6 M-M8
S506/130 NAS5060130HW0MA 6 128.0 121.0 80.0 272 166 190 23.0 2.4 M-M8
S506/185 NAS5060185HW0MA 6 185.0 174.0 116.0 359 171 226 31.5 1.9 M-M8
5
(b/w)

the curve for a continuously different battery ambient tempe-
rature.
Available capacity in relation to the ambient temperature.
1: 0.1 C10
2: 0.2 C10
---  State of charge 100%
–– State of charge 90%
Recharging time in relation to initial charging current.
For 2.27 V/cell at 20°C.
Self-discharge in relation to the storage temperature.
7
1.95 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°
Type Part number 3min 5min 10min 15min 20min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
S512/25 NAS5120025HW0MA 35.0 34.0 29.0 25.0 22.0 17.3 13.1 10.7 6.3 4.6 3.1 2.1 1.8 1.0
S512/38 NAS5120038HW0MA 48.0 47.0 41.0 35.0 31.0 25.0 19.0 15.3 9.0 6.5 4.5 3.0 2.6 1.4
S512/50 NAS5120050HW0MB 68.0 66.0 58.0 50.0 43.0 35.0 27.0 22.0 12.5 8.9 6.1 4.2 3.6 1.9
S512/60 NAS5120060HW0MB 102.0 95.0 79.0 65.0 55.0 43.0 31.5 24.7 14.9 11.0 7.3 4.9 4.2 2.2
S512/92 NAS5120092HW0MA 106.0 100.0 87.0 75.0 68.0 56.5 44.0 36.0 22.0 16.2 10.5 7.2 6.4 3.4
S506/130 NAS5060130HW0MA 152.0 149.0 133.0 118.0 105.0 86.0 66.0 54.0 30.8 23.5 15.3 10.4 9.1 4.8
S506/185 NAS5060185HW0MA 186.0 184.0 180.0 163.0 148.0 123.0 95.0 78.0 46.0 32.0 21.0 14.3 13.0 6.9

Type Part number 3min 5min 10min 15min 20min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
S512/25 NAS5120025HW0MA 123.0 97.0 64.0 47.0 38.5 27.9 19.9 15.8 9.5 7.0 4.4 2.9 2.4 1.3
S512/38 NAS5120038HW0MA 174.0 138.0 90.0 67.0 54.0 40.0 29.0 23.2 14.1 10.7 6.8 4.4 3.7 2.0
S512/50 NAS5120050HW0MB 248.0 197.0 130.0 97.0 77.0 56.5 41.0 32.5 19.5 14.4 9.1 5.9 4.9 2.6
S512/60 NAS5120060HW0MB 311.0 247.0 162.0 122.0 97.0 70.5 51.0 40.8 23.5 17.4 10.9 7.1 5.9 3.2
S512/92 NAS5120092HW0MA 370.0 292.0 192.0 145.0 117.0 87.5 66.0 54.4 32.3 23.8 15.4 10.4 8.8 4.7
S506/130 NAS5060130HW0MA 519.0 441.0 312.0 237.0 190.0 138.0 100.0 80.0 48.4 26.6 23.1 15.0 12.5 6.7
S506/185 NAS5060185HW0MA 678.0 581.0 419.0 328.0 267.0 199.0 146.0 116.0 66.3 47.6 31.0 20.9 17.9 9.5
Constant current discharge
9
1.90 V/C – Discharge in W/block at 20°
Type Part number 3min 5min 10min 15min 20min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h
S512/25 NAS5120025HW0MA 660.0 588.0 448.0 362.0 305.0 240.0 185.0 153.0 92.0 68.0 44.0 29.0 25.0
S512/38 NAS5120038HW0MA 927.0 818.0 627.0 515.0 436.0 340.0 263.0 216.0 133.0 100.0 67.0 44.0 37.0
S512/50 NAS5120050HW0MB 1338.0 1170.0 896.0 727.0 610.0 481.0 375.0 313.0 185.0 134.0 90.0 59.0 50.0
S512/60 NAS5120060HW0MB 1806.0 1593.0 1197.0 958.0 798.0 605.0 446.0 359.0 220.0 160.0 107.0 71.0 60.0
S512/92 NAS5120092HW0MA 1836.0 1643.0 1272.0 1090.0 965.0 778.0 606.0 505.0 313.0 230.0 152.0 105.0 90.0
S506/130 NAS5060130HW0MA 1365.0 1282.0 1078.0 890.0 764.0 609.0 466.0 385.0 231.0 168.0 113.0 75.0 63.0
S506/185 NAS5060185HW0MA 1636.0 1580.0 1404.0 1222.0 1081.0 869.0 667.0 535.0 313.0 222.0 148.0 103.0 91.0
1.85 V/C – Discharge in W/block at 20°